

PALMco Energy 8751 18th Avenue Brooklyn, NY 11214

w: PalmcoEnergy.com e: CustomerService@PalmcoEnergy.com toll free: 1 (877) 726 5862

July 6, 2018

VIA OVERNIGHT FEDEX

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120 RECEIVED

JUL 6 2018

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Re:

Palmco Energy PA, LLC

Docket No. A-2009-2100320

Answers to Commission Data Request

Dear Secretary:

Pursuant to the Commission's letter dated June 20, 2018, Palmco Energy PA, LLC ("Palmco") hereby files the attached answers to the Commission's data request.

Please feel free to contact Palmco's Regulatory Manager, Jennifer Coleman, if you have any questions or concerns via phone or email at: 718.975.9018 or icoleman@palmcoenergy.com.

Sincerely,

Robert Palmese Managing Member

On behalf of Palmco Energy PA, LLC

Ret Plme

PALMCO ENERGY PA L.L.C. Data Request Responses

1. Regarding Customer Notice – Applicant failed to provide its customer notice for this name change. Please provide the missing documentation.

Please see the attached draft customer notification that Palmco plans to send to its customers once it starts marketing under its trade name, Indra Energy. Palmco plans to send this notification on or about August 2018. Current Palmco customers will still be able to reach Palmco at the contact information listed in the customers' original terms and conditions: (1) via mail at 8751 18th Avenue, Brooklyn, NY 11214; via phone at 1 (877) 726 5862; (3) via email at CustomerService@PalmcoEnergy.com. Upon marketing under Indra Energy, Palmco will also update its license application with any applicable contact information with the Commission.

RECEIVED

JUL 6 2018

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Docket No. A-2009-2100320 PALMCO ENERGY PA L.L.C. Data Request Responses- Verification

I, Robert Palmese, Managing Member of Palmco Energy PA, LLC, hereby state that the facts above set forth are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that I expect to be able to prove the same at a hearing held in this matter. I understand that the statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 (relating to unsworn falsification to authorities).

Executed: July 6, 2018

Robert Palmese Managing Member

State of New York Kings County

Sworn to and subscribed before me on

[NOTARY SEAL]

My commission expires:

5/30/21

ZOILA VEGA
Notary Public - State of New York
NO. 01VE6358906
Qualified in Kings County
My Commission Expires May 30, 2021

RECEIVED

JUL 6 2018

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU



PALMco Energy 8751 18th Avenue Brooklyn, NY 11214

w: PalmcoEnergy.com e: CustomerService@PalmcoEnergy.com toll free: 1 (877) 726 5862

Dear	

As a loyal customer of Palmco Energy, we are writing to inform you that we are now known as <u>Indra</u> <u>Energy</u> and to assure you this is the only change that will be noticeable to you.

While this change is effective immediately, you can continue to expect the same superior customer care you have grown accustomed to. As values driven company, our commitment to you, our customer, has been our top priority. Even with a different name, our focus remains the same. Indra Energy will proudly continue to meet our promises to our customers and provide energy to our families, neighbors and friends. Customers do not need to take any action as we become Indra Energy.

All web log-in information will continue to work and customers will be automatically redirected to indraenergy.com from the Palmco Energy website. No company phone numbers will change. Customers can continue to call the same phone numbers for account information or questions.

To learn more about Indra Energy, visit us at <u>WWW.IndraEnergy.com</u> or call our customer care team at 1 (888) 50-Indra.

Sincerely,

Palmco Energy



JUL **6** 2018

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU